GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS - 1984". 

3. Design speed shall be twenty-five (25) miles per hour on all residential streets and 

thirty (30) miles per hour on all collector streets. 

4. The minimum centerline curve radius on horizontal street alignments shall be one 

hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

5. The minimum back of curb curve radius on curb returns at residential intersections 

shall be twenty-five (25) feet. At intersections of a residential and arterial street, the 
minimum back of curb curve radius on returns shall be thirty (30) feet.

[...]

multi-family or single family residential development having less than one half (1/2) 
acre of impervious surfaced area. For a single-family residential development, the 
future impervious surface area per lot is assumed to include a minimum area of two 
thousand seven hundred (2,700) square feet per building lot after the construction of a 
residence and supporting improvements have been completed. Impervious surfaces 
shall include, but not limited to, sidewalks, driveways, porches, patios, and roof tops. 

2. Existing Regional Detention Facility: